WireWound Molded SMD Power Inductors
EMDT-0730S Series
苏州隆亿电子科技有限公司 TEL：+86 512-66322495 FAX：+86 512-68055173
SUZHOU LONGYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. https://www.lyetec.com E-mail：sales@lyetec.com
Ver: 1.0 Revised 2026/02/28 1/7
Marking
A
B

Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance Tolerance DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current E
20℃
rise
40℃
rise
@100KHz/0.1V max. max. typ. typ. typ. ±0.3
Unit μH % mΩ A A mm
Symbol L Tol. RDC ISAT IRMS -
EMDT-0730S-1R0M 1.00 ±20 5.00 28.0 30.0 16.1 21.8 6.6
EMDT-0730S-1R5M 1.50 ±20 8.25 23.5 25.0 12.0 15.3 6.6
EMDT-0730S-2R2M 2.20 ±20 13.7 17.0 19.0 10.0 13.0 6.2
EMDT-0730S-2R7M 2.70 ±20 15.4 13.5 16.0 9.20 11.4 6.2
EMDT-0730S-3R3M 3.30 ±20 18.0 13.0 15.0 8.00 10.0 6.2
EMDT-0730S-4R7M 4.70 ±20 26.7 12.2 13.5 6.90 9.00 6.2
EMDT-0730S-5R6M 5.60 ±20 33.2 11.5 12.5 5.30 7.30 6.2
EMDT-0730S-6R8M 6.80 ±20 42.5 11.0 12.0 4.50 6.80 6.2
EMDT-0730S-8R2M 8.20 ±20 48.73 9.00 10.2 3.00 5.90 6.2
Remark:
※1:All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient.
※2:RDC:DC resistance at 20℃.
※3:Saturation Current: max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;